FA 21/08/00006

Questions:

1) Number of 188 and 132 visas (all streams) submitted and approved in past 12 months, shown by: a. Month; b. nomination state; and c. country of origin of the applicant.
2) For all 188 streams, 132 streams, and 888 streams, can | get the numbers of places allocated to each state and territory for the period ended on 31 December 2018, and the
years ended 30 June 2018, 30 June 2017, 30 June 2016, 30 June 2015, 30 June 2014, and 30 June 2013?

Caveats:

* This information is provided for the specific purpose of this request. Any other use of the information provided will require consideration and clearance by Data Division, and a separate request should be made tos.22(1)(a)(ii)
* |t is the responsibility of the area providing Department of Home Affairs information to external stakeholders to ensure that the disclosure is in accordance with the ABF Act, Australian Privacy Principles or other relevant legislation.

® With regards to Immigration data, the Department’s current policy is to mask numbers which are less than five as <5, noting we are reviewing the confidentiality method for the future.

Notes:

Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2021 (internal documents).

Note: Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional; subclass 888) visas do not have allocations for State and Territory as it is a second stage permanent visa.

Response:

Question 1

Business Talent (subclass 132) visas and Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional; subclass 188) visas lodged from 1 August 2020 till 31 July 2021 by Government sponsor and citizenship country.

Government Sponsor

Citizenship Country

Aug-20|

Sep-20|

Oct-20|

Nov-20|

Dec-20|

Jan-21

Feb-21

Mar-21

Apr-21

May-21

Jun-21

Jul-21

AusTrade

Belgium

Canada

China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs)
France

Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC)
India

Ireland, Republic of

Japan

Not Specified

Singapore

South Africa

Taiwan

Thailand

United Kingdom

United States of America

13

10§

<5

<5
<5

<5

16

13

15

13

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
<5
<5
<5
<5

<5

12

<5

<5

14

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
<5
<5

Australian Capital
Territory

Bangladesh

China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs)
Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC)

India

Iran

Pakistan

Singapore

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

INew South Wales

Afghanistan

Antigua and Barbuda

Argentina

Austria

Bangladesh

Brazil

Cambodia

Canada

Chile

China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs)

11

36

55

<5

73

28

<5

<5

85

<5

172

10

16
<5

249

<5
<5

109
<5

646

15

<5
93




Denmark <5
Egypt 5 7
Fiji <5
Finland 6
France <5 <5
Germany, Fed Republic of <5 <5
Greece <5
Grenada <5
Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC) <5 13 82 72 54 <5 51 77 140 355 52
India <5 <5 <5 36 64 115 132
Indonesia <5 5 5 <5 18
Iran <5 7 <5 52 233 292 783 127
Iraq 5
Ireland, Republic of 5
Israel <5 <5
Italy <5
Japan <5 <5 <5 13
Kenya 5
Korea, South <5 <5 14 9
Kyrgyzstan <5
Lebanon -
Macau (SAR of the PRC) <5 6 10 <5
Malaysia <5 <5 <5 <5 7 9
Nepal <5
Netherlands, Kingdom of The <5 <5
New Zealand <5 <5
Norway <5
Not Specified <5 <5 <5 <5 9 24 6
Pakistan <5 8 12 12
Philippines <5 8
Poland 5
Russian Federation 7
Singapore 6 <5
South Africa 12 24 5 5 10 13 22 6
Sri Lanka <5 <5 29 <5
St Kitts and Nevis <5
Sweden <5
Syrian Arab Republic <5
Taiwan <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Thailand <5
Turkey <5 <5 <5
Ukraine <5
United Kingdom <5 <5 10 <5 8 <5 12 28 <5
United States of America <5 6 <5 <5 <5 <5 8 7 12 11 <5
Vanuatu <5 <5 <5
Vietnam <5 12 42 10 6 28 71 173 29
Moldova <5
Barbados <5
Croatia <5
INorthern Territory China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs) <5 <5 <5 <5
Malaysia <5
Not Specified <5
Sri Lanka 5
Taiwan <5
Vietnam <5 <5
INot Specified Afghanistan <5
Bangladesh 9 <5 10 <5
Cambodia <5
Canada <5 <5
Chile <5
China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs) 13 20 13 20 11 18 28 15 47 20 30 31
Egypt <5




Estonia

Fiji

France

Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC)
India

Indonesia

Iran

Jordan

Kazakhstan

Korea, South

Lebanon

Macau (SAR of the PRC)
Malaysia

Not Specified

Pakistan

Palestinian Authority
Philippines

Russian Federation
Singapore

South Africa

Sri Lanka

Sweden

Thailand

United Kingdom

United States of America
Uzbekistan

Vietnam

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

13

<5

<5

<5
<5

<5

<5

<5
15

<5
<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
<5
<5

13

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

Queensland

Argentina

Armenia

Bangladesh

Brazil

Cambodia

Canada

Chile

China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs)
Colombia

Cyprus

Dominica

France

Germany, Fed Republic of
Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC)
Hungary

India

Indonesia

Iran

Ireland, Republic of

Israel

Italy

Japan

Jordan

Korea, South

Lebanon

Macau (SAR of the PRC)
Malaysia

Maldives

Mauritius

Mexico

Nauru

Nepal

Netherlands, Kingdom of The
New Zealand

Not Specified

<5

<5

28

26

<5

113

<5

50

<5

<5

10

121
<5

34

<5

<5

90

<5

51

<5

<5

<5

<5
<5
<5

<5
<5

<5

33

<5

276

<5

55

18

28

<5

<5

<5

<5

12
<5
<5
<5

505

123

25
<5
42

15

<5

<5

358

<5
77

26

93

<5

<5

<5
<5

<5
<5

<5
<5
22

238

<5
35

22

38

<5
<5
<5

<5
<5

<5

<5

200

<5

<5

51

<5
38

<5

11

36

12




Pakistan <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 7
Papua New Guinea <5 5
Philippines <5
Poland <5 <5
Portugal <5 <5
Romania 5
Russian Federation <5 <5 6 9
Singapore <5 <5
South Africa 15 12 21 23 24 15 <5
Sri Lanka <5 6 <5 9 <5 5
St Kitts and Nevis <5 <5 <5
Switzerland <5 <5
Taiwan <5 8 <5 24 25 29 25 14 23 <5
Turkey <5
United Kingdom <5 <5 <5 5 14 11 18 11 <5
United States of America <5 <5 5 5 11 <5 13 <5 9 <5
Vietnam 14 24 55 12 64 51 80 43 50 14
Zimbabwe <5 <5
El Salvador 5
Saint Lucia <5
Slovakia <5
Nigeria <5
Luxembourg <5
South Australia Afghanistan 9
Albania <5
Bangladesh 28 16 130 138 23
Brunei Darussalam <5 6
Cambodia 5 <5
Canada <5 <5 <5 <5
China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs) <5 34 49 20 44 48 168 357 585 374 37
Fiji <5 <5
Germany, Fed Republic of <5 <5 <5
Grenada <5
Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC) 5 15 9 <5 11 25 33 58 26 8
India <5 <5 8 12
Indonesia <5 <5
Iran <5 6 12 6 15 <5
Israel <5
Italy <5 <5
Japan <5
Korea, South 6
Lebanon 5
Macau (SAR of the PRC) <5 9 <5
Malaysia 15 <5 8 7 12 17 50 <5
Nepal <5 <5 <5
Not Specified <5 <5 <5 5 7 12 10 <5
Pakistan 6.
Papua New Guinea <5 <5
Philippines <5 <5
Russian Federation <5
Singapore 8 <5
South Africa 9 <5
Sri Lanka <5 <5 6 5
Taiwan <5 <5 <5
Thailand <5 <5
United Kingdom <5 <5 7 <5 <5
United States of America <5 <5 <5 <5 5 10 <5
Vanuatu <5
Vietnam 8 16 27 34 16 33 7 69 85 84 20
Tasmania Cambodia <5
China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs) <5 <5 7 17
Germany, Fed Republic of <5




Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC) <5
Ireland, Republic of <5
Malaysia <5
Not Specified <5
Poland <5
United Kingdom <5
Vietnam 6 <5 5
Victoria Antigua and Barbuda <5
Bangladesh 5 13 23 <5 5
Botswana <5 <5
Brazil <5
Cambodia <5
Canada <5 <5
China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs) 21 53 131 127 79 6 23 32 45 62 109 18
Dominica <5 <5
Germany, Fed Republic of <5
Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC) <5 25 49 51 <5 10 28 17 14 45 24
India <5 12 8 <5 <5 5 8 19 <5
Indonesia <5 <5 44 <5
Iran 8 27 135 106 5 <5 <5 <5 11 15 <5
Italy 5
Japan <5
Korea, South <5 <5 <5
Lithuania <5
Macau (SAR of the PRC) <5 <5 <5
Malaysia 6 <5 <5 <5 6 7 10
Nepal <5
New Zealand <5
Not Specified <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Pakistan 7 <5 <5 <5
Papua New Guinea 6
Russian Federation <5
Singapore 8 <5 <5
South Africa <5 <5
Sri Lanka <5 <5
St Kitts and Nevis <5
Taiwan <5 <5 6
Tonga <5
United Kingdom 10 9 <5 12 7 <5
United States of America <5 <5 5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Vietnam 8 10 28 7 <5 9 13 14 51 <5
Western Australia Afghanistan <5
Antigua and Barbuda <5
Austria <5 <5
Bangladesh 5 7 <5
Botswana <5
Cambodia 5 5 5
Canada <5 <5
China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs) 13 12 19 9 18 8 8 22 9 54 113 8
Egypt 7
France <5
Germany, Fed Republic of <5
Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC) 8| <5 11 <5 <5 12 <5 14 43 29 <5
India <5 6 <5 8 6 10 7 10
Indonesia <5 5 6 <5 <5 7 <5 16 <5
Iran <5 <5 13 <5
Ireland, Republic of <5
Italy <5
Japan <5
Kenya <5 8
Lebanon <5
Macau (SAR of the PRC) 5 <5




Malaysia

Morocco

Myanmar

Nepal

Netherlands, Kingdom of The
Not Specified

Pakistan

Philippines

Poland

Portugal

Singapore

South Africa

Sri Lanka

Sudan

Taiwan

Thailand

United Kingdom

United States of America
Vanuatu

Vietnam

10}

<5
<5

12
<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
<5

<5 <5
12 15
<5

<5
<5

<5

15 69

<5
<5

<5

5 16

<5

13 15
<5
<5
38

<5

<5

<5
<5

Business Talent (subclass 132) visas and Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional; subclass 188) visas granted frol

m 1 August 2020 till 31 July

y 2021 by Government spo

nsor and citizenship country.

Government Sponsor

Citizenship Country

Aug-20|

Sep-20|

Oct-20]

Nov-20

Dec-20

Jan-21 Feb-21

Mar-21 Apr-21

May-21 Jun-21

Jul-21

AusTrade

Belgium

Canada

China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs)
France

Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC)
India

Ireland, Republic of

Japan

Korea, South

Singapore

South Africa

Sweden

Taiwan

United Kingdom

United States of America

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
<5
<5
<5

<5
<5

<5
<5

12 <5

<5 <5
<5

<5

<5

<5

13
<5

<5
<5

Australian Capital
Territory

China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs)
Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC)

India

Iran

United Kingdom

Vietnam

<5

<5

<5

<5
<5

<5

|New South Wales

Argentina

Bangladesh

Brazil

Brunei Darussalam

Canada

China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs)
Cyprus

Denmark

France

Germany, Fed Republic of
Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC)
India

Indonesia

Iran

Ireland, Republic of

Italy

Japan

<5

<5

147

27

13

<5

96

<5

13
<5

91

59

<5

<5

92

52

<5

<5

102 111
<5

<5

<5
101 67

12 15

98 110

<5
71 53
10 7
<5 <5
37 29

<5

<5 5

<5

118 119

<5

51 44

22 13
<5

<5

56

73
<5

14




Korea, South

Lithuania

Macau (SAR of the PRC)
Malaysia

Netherlands, Kingdom of The
New Zealand

Pakistan

Philippines

Poland

Romania

Russian Federation
Singapore

South Africa

Sri Lanka

Taiwan

Thailand

Ukraine

United Kingdom

United States of America
Vietnam

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
<5

<5
<5

16

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
<5

<5
<5
16

<5

<5

<5
31

<5

<5
<5

<5
<5
<5

10
<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
26

<5

<5
<5
38

12

<5
33

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

48

<5

<5

28

<5

<5

<5

<5
<5
<5
34

<5

<5

11

11

18

INorthern Territory

Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC)
India

Malaysia

Nepal

South Africa

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

INot Specified

Cambodia

China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs)
Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC)
Indonesia

Iran

Macau (SAR of the PRC)
Pakistan

South Africa

Sweden

Taiwan

United Kingdom

United States of America
Vietnam

<5

<5
<5

<5

<5

10
<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
<5

<5

<5
<5

<5

<5

Queensland

Brazil

Canada

Chile

China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs)
Czechia

France

Germany, Fed Republic of
Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC)
Hungary

India

Indonesia

Iran

Ireland, Republic of

Israel

Italy

Japan

Jordan

Kazakhstan

Korea, South

Macau (SAR of the PRC)
Malaysia

Nepal

Netherlands, Kingdom of The
Papua New Guinea

29

<5

69

40

<5

47

43

<5

<5

<5

103

<5

a4

<5

<5

68

<5

74

17

<5

<5

69

52

<5

15

<5
<5
<5

54
<5
<5
<5

52

<5

22

74

<5

32

<5

<5
<5

53

<5

19

<5

<5

<5
14

65
<5

36

<5

<5

<5
<5

<5
40
<5

11




Philippines <5
Poland <5 6
Portugal <5
Singapore 7 <5
South Africa <5 8 11 7 <5 44 14 28 34 17 13
Sri Lanka 9 <5
Sweden <5 <5
Switzerland <5 <5 <5 <5
Taiwan <5 <5 <5 <5 7 <5
Timor-Leste <5
United Kingdom <5 11 6 5 7 9 5 <5 <5
United States of America <5 8 <5 <5 <5 <5
Vietnam <5 12 9 24 10 26 33 23 25 12
Lesotho <5
South Australia Bangladesh 5 7 <5 <5 5 10
Brunei Darussalam <5 6 <5
Cambodia <5 <5
Canada <5
China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs) 10 10 34 71 100 71 141 119 135 62 63 56
Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC) <5 32 <5 25 22 33 11 13 12 16
India <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Iran <5 <5 <5 9 <5 5 10
Ireland, Republic of <5
Italy <5 <5
Korea, South 8 <5
Malaysia 12 9 12 10 7 15 <5
Namibia <5
Nepal <5
Papua New Guinea <5
South Africa <5 <5 5
Sri Lanka <5 <5 <5 7
Taiwan <5
United Kingdom <5
United States of America <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Vietnam 12 10 18 8 20 5 33 16 66 29 <5
Tasmania China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs) <5 <5 <5 7 <5 <5 <5
Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC) <5 <5
Myanmar <5
Singapore <5
Taiwan <5
Vietnam <5
Victoria Afghanistan 5 12 <5 21 <5 <5 <5
Argentina <5 <5 <5 6 <5
Bangladesh 5 5 <5 8 5 12 <5 5 7
Cambodia 5 <5 5 <5
Canada <5 <5 <5 <5
China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs) 21 211 319 285 235 211 237 363 285 347 357 203
Cyprus <5
Fiji 5
Germany, Fed Republic of <5 <5 <5
Greece <5
Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC) <5 26 38 63 39 108 54 122 95 57 61 68
India 6 <5 <5 8 <5 10 7 9 12 13
Indonesia <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 5 <5
Iran <5 59 54 32 31 47 75 159 140 83 77 104
Iraq 5
Italy <5
Kenya <5
Korea, South <5 5 5 <5 <5
Macau (SAR of the PRC) 6 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
Malaysia <5 14 20 9 8 8 11 9 8 12 <5
Netherlands, Kingdom of The 5




Pakistan <5 6 7 <5 6 7 6 21 <5
Papua New Guinea <5
Philippines 6
Poland <5
Portugal <5
Russian Federation <5 <5 <5
Singapore <5 10 <5 6 <5 13
Solomon Islands 5
South Africa <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 5
Sri Lanka 5 <5 8 6 11 <5 29 10 11
St Kitts and Nevis <5
Taiwan <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
United Kingdom <5 <5 <5 <5 6
United States of America <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 10 <5 5 <5 <5
Vietnam 35 17 12 64 35 50 61 61 57 46 16
Uganda <5

Western Australia Afghanistan <5
Argentina <5
Bangladesh 5
Brunei Darussalam 5
Cambodia <5
China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs) <5 6 6 17 27 21 8 21 31 17 37 6
Finland <5
France <5
Germany, Fed Republic of <5 <5
Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC) 6 8 8 15 10 20 12 <5 14 18
India <5 <5 <5 <5 6 7 <5
Indonesia 5 <5 14
Iran <5 <5 15 7 7
Ireland, Republic of <5 <5 <5
Italy <5
Kenya <5 <5 5 <5
Korea, South 5
Macau (SAR of the PRC) <5 11
Malaysia 6 10} <5 18 <5 5 5 13 7 21 19
Netherlands, Kingdom of The <5
Pakistan <5 5
Portugal <5 6
Singapore <5 5 8 <5 8 <5 <5 <5
South Africa <5 11 <5 <5 6 9 8 21 14 15 6 8
Sri Lanka <5 <5 <5
Switzerland <5
Turkey 6
United Kingdom <5 5 11 <5 6 8 11
United States of America <5 <5 <5 <5
Uzbekistan <5
Vietnam 12 <5 <5 7 <5 14 24 23 1%
Tunisia <5

Question 2

Business Talent (subclass 132) visas and Business Innovation and Investment (Provisional; subclass 188) visas allocated by State
and Territory, and Financial Year.

State and Territory 2012-13 2013-14 |2014-15 |2015-16 2016-17 |2017-18 2018-19

Australian Capital Territory 14 10| 10| 8 10 15 20

New South Wales 463 350 650 600I 800 850 925

Northern Territory 12 5 5 80 15 25 22

Queensland 228 150 300 188 530 600 598

South Australia 261 175 250 300] 610 595 705

Tasmania 40 15 35 28 20 40 40

Victoria 2198 2000 3200 2000| 2595 2290 2000

Western Australia 496 300] 400| 500} 250] 250 300






